
Online Application Parking Permit for Motorcycle& Bicycle (STUST)
	Subject
	Date
	Remarks

	Bulletin
	2018-5-23(Wed)start
	

	


Group Application
	Network Login
	2018-5-28(Mon)
~
       2018-6-1(Fri)
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK14][bookmark: OLE_LINK15][bookmark: OLE_LINK20]Website applying Parking Permit：http://120.117.2.166/loan/service_center/parking_apply.aspx。

	
	Collect Money
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK18]  2018-6-4(Mon)
~
2018-6-8(Fri)
	 Class representatives print a list of applicants who apply for parking permits. Class monitors collects money from students who apply for parking permit.

	
	Payment Date
	2018-6-11(Mon)
~
2018-6-15(Fri)
	Please print out 2 new lists and bills of applicants who apply for parking permit and complete all the payment details to convenient stores within 3 days. (7-11、OK、Hi-Life、Family Mart)

	
	Collect your Parking Permit
	2018-6-20(Wed)
~
2018-6-29(Fri)
9：30~16：30
	Please go to (Third floor of Building W) Student Union service center to verify your document and collect your Parking Permit (stickers)

	New Student 
Application
	Network Login, Collect Money, Payment, Collect parking permit
	2018-9-3(Mon)
~
2018-9-7(Fri)
Please complete payment within the time given
	1. Please follow Group Application when applying parking permit, to those who wants to apply for parking permit after school reopen, please apply it using I Individual Application procedures.
[bookmark: _GoBack]2.New students who haven’t apply for parking permits before 2018-9-14(Fri) ,please park your motorcycles to Building P parking lots B2.
3. As the new class chief haven’t elected, , please send a representative of the class to be the chief of General management to apply the parking permit (sticker).

	Individual Application
	Network Login
	2018-9-10(Mon)
~
2018-5-31(Fri)
	Website for applying parking permit：http://120.117.2.166/loan/service_center/parking_apply.aspx

	
	Personal Payment
	2018-9-10(Mon)
~
2019-5-31(Fri)
	Please do your payment by self-printing the form after you submit your personal information and pay it to 7-11 convenient stores within 3 days. 

	
	Collect your Parking Permit
	2018-9-10(Mon)
~
2019-5-31(Fri)
	Please bring：
Receipt from 7-11 Convenient Store
Proof of payment by 7-11 Convenient Store
Student ID，Please go to (Third floor of Building W) Student Union service center to verify your document then go (Building Z)西淮館collects your Parking Permit.

	Parking lots under surveillance
	2018-9-10(Mon)start
	Parking lots under surveillance, motorcycles without parking permit (stickers) is prohibited.


Contact number/person：Student Union service center (Third floor of Building W) (06)253-3131 #2261、2262
Application parking permits system：http://portal.stust.edu.tw/loan/service_center/parking_apply.aspx
